Teacher Name:		Hearne				Subject: American Studies II, III		Start Date(s):	2/19-23/2018	Grade Level(s):10, 11
Building:	HACC										
	DAILY PLAN

	Day
	Objective (s)
	DOK Level
	Activities / Teaching Strategies
	Grouping
	Materials / Resources
	Assessment of Objective (s)

	1
	ASII: NO SCHOOL 

ASIII: 
	1
2
3
4
	Activities: Exploratory and reinforcing experiences
Teaching Strategies: Structured overview, lecture, explicit teaching, compare and contrast, observing, investigating, drawing inferences from data, reflective discussion, brainstorming, peer partner learning, cooperative learning
	W

S

I
	Text: American Government
Classroom Library
Classroom supplies
Manipulatives
Wall Maps
Video
	Formative- Observation, questioning, discussion, journals

Summative-

Student Self-Assessment- Self-reflection

	2
	ASII- Students will explain the factors that led to the growth of imperialism

ASIII- Students will explain how FDR mobilized the armed forces
	1
2
3
4
	Activities: Exploratory and reinforcing experiences
Teaching Strategies: Structured overview, lecture, explicit teaching, compare and contrast, observing, investigating, drawing inferences from data, reflective discussion, brainstorming, peer partner learning, cooperative learning
	W

S

I
	Text: American Government
Classroom Library
Classroom supplies
Manipulatives
Wall Maps
Video
	Formative- Observation, questioning, discussion, journals


Summative-

Student Self-Assessment-Self-reflection

	3
	ASII- Students will describe the ways the U.S. began expanding its interests abroad

ASIII- Students will outline the government prepared the economy for war
	1
2
3
4
	Activities: Exploratory and reinforcing experiences
Teaching Strategies: Structured overview, lecture, explicit teaching, compare and contrast, observing, investigating, drawing inferences from data, reflective discussion, brainstorming, peer partner learning, cooperative learning
	W

S

I
	Text: American Government
Classroom Library
Classroom supplies
Manipulatives
Wall Maps
Video
	Formative- Observation, questioning, discussion, journals


Summative-

Student Self-Assessment-Self-reflection

	4
	ASII- Students will analyze the argument made in favor of U.S. expansion in the 1800s

ASIII- Students will summarize how the war affected the daily life on the home front
	1
2
3
4
	Activities: Exploratory and reinforcing experiences
Teaching Strategies: Structured overview, lecture, explicit teaching, compare and contrast, observing, investigating, drawing inferences from data, reflective discussion, brainstorming, peer partner learning, cooperative learning
	W

S

I
	Text: American Government
Classroom Library
Classroom supplies
Manipulatives
Wall Maps
Video
	Formative- Observation, questioning, discussion, journals


Summative-

Student Self-Assessment-Self-reflection

	5
	ASII-  Students will describe the activities of the U.S. in Latin America

[bookmark: _GoBack]ASIII- Students will identify where the Americans joined the struggle against the Axis
	1
2
3
4
	Activities: Exploratory and reinforcing experiences
Teaching Strategies: Structured overview, lecture, explicit teaching, compare and contrast, observing, investigating, drawing inferences from data, reflective discussion, brainstorming, peer partner learning, cooperative learning
	W

S

I
	Text: American Government
Classroom Library
Classroom supplies
Manipulatives
Wall Maps
Video
	Formative- Observation, questioning, discussion, journals


Summative-

Student Self-Assessment-Self-reflection




